Segment assets 28,170,967,092 10,093,748,380 1,354,003 474,940,176 38,741,009,651

34. Tax status (the holding company)

• As to Income Tax, the years till 2019 the competent Tax Inspectorate inspected the parent company’s books and all
the disputed points have been settled with the Internal Committee. And as to year 2020, have not been inspected yet.

• As to Salaries Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined till 2019 and all the disputed points have been
settled with the Internal committee and as to year 2020/2021 have not been inspected yet.

• As to Stamp Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined from year 1998 till 2018 and all the disputed points
have been settled with the competent Tax Inspectorate and as to years 2019/2021 have not been inspected yet.

• As to Property Tax, for Smart Village building the company paid tax till December 31,2021 and for Nile City building the
company paid tax till December 31,2021.

35. Corresponding figures
Certain reclassification and adjustments have been made to some comparative figures in order to confirm with the current
period presentation as following:

(As reported) for
the year ended

31/12/2020 Reclassifications

(Restated) for
the year ended

31/12/2020
EGP EGP EGP

Income Statement

Interest Income 2,207,704,690 686,834,565 2,894,539,255

Interest Expense 1,102,679,260 (24,789,810) 1,077,889,450

Fees and commission income 2,922,038,065 (179,469,634) 2,742,568,431

Fees and commission expense 237,680,811 33,928,564 271,609,375

Revenues from leasing activities 490,547,721 (490,547,721) -

Other revenues 156,912,385 (16,817,209) 140,095,176

General & Administrative expense 3,217,700,365 (9,138,753) 3,208,561,612

36. Group’s entities
The parent company owns the following subsidiaries:

Direct ownership Indirect ownership
% %

Financial Brokerage Group 99.87 0.09
Egyptian Fund Management Group 88.51 11.49
Hermes Portfolio and Fund Management 78.81 21.19
Hermes Securities Brokerage 97.58 2.42
Hermes Corporate Finance 99.42 0.48
EFG - Hermes Advisory Inc. 100 -
EFG- Hermes Financial Management (Egypt) Ltd. - 100
EFG - Hermes Promoting & Underwriting 99.88 -
Bayonne Enterprises Ltd. 100 -
EFG- Hermes Fixed Income 99 1
EFG- Hermes Management 96.3 3.7
EFG- Hermes Private Equity 1.59 63.41
EFG- Hermes UAE LLC. -- 100